
PROJECT PROFESSOR EUR FUNDING 
SOURCE

FUNDING SOURCE 
CATEGORY

COMPANY 
TYPE

PRACTICE/
ACCADEMIC 
ORIENTED

YEAR

SHARE-COHESION: 
Cohesion in further 
developing and 
innovating SHARE across 
all 28 member countries

BIOMAC: European 
Sustainable BIObased 
nanoMAterials 
Community

SHARE-COVID19: 
Non-intended health, 
economic and social 
effects of the COVID-19 
epidemic control 
decisions: Lessons from 
SHARE

SOSPAM: Sostenibilità 
digitale: il ruolo 
della Pubblica 
Amministrazione

SOCIO-BEE: Wearables 
and droneS fOr CIty 
Socio- Environmental 
Observations and 
BEhavioral ChangE 

EDUFIN project 

CArD 3D - Carta 
Archeologica Digitale per 
la Regione Veneto

Business resilience 
among disadvantaged 
groups: A European 
Study

Low temperature 
pasteurization of 
fruit juice with high 
nutritional value

InnovaMare - Italy-
Croatia Interregional 
Program

Smart Cities: network 
solutions for sustainable 
mobility

WECAREMED: ToWards 
thE CARbon offsEtting 
in MED

MOBIS: Nuovi modelli di 
business e valutazione 
dell’impatto sociale: 
percorsi di sostenibilità 
per le PMI 

Analysis of criminal 
companies and their 
consequences in the 
Region

Smart Farming: fostering 
the digital innovation 
hubs approach to 
increase modern farming 
potential

2019 

2019 

2020 

2020 

2021 

2020 

2020 

2017 

2018 

2020 

2020 

2021 

2017 

2018 

2018 

Weber Guglielmo 

Eleonora Di Maria 

Weber Guglielmo 

Marco Bettiol 

Greco Luciano 
Giovanni 

Zen Francesco 

Greco Luciano 
Giovanni 

Diego Campagnolo 

Greco Luciano 
Giovanni 

Eleonora Di Maria 

Greco Luciano 
Giovanni 

Greco Luciano 
Giovanni 

Eleonora Di Maria 

Parbonetti Antonio 

Eleonora Di Maria 

€ 602.723 

€ 330.500 

€ 313.541 

€ 313.541 

€ 250.625 

€ 241.674 

€ 189.852 

€ 133.043 

€ 128.507 

€ 128.500 

€ 107.225 

€ 86.445 

€ 76.640 

€ 65.000 

€ 65.000 

EU 

EU 

EU 

EU 

EU 

Regione 
Veneto 

Regione 
Veneto 

JP Morgan 
Chase 
Foundation 

Regione 
Veneto 

Unioncamere 
Veneto 

Regione 
Veneto 

EU 

Regione 
Veneto 

Regione 
Veneto 

EU 

Government agency 

Government agency 

Government agency 

Government agency 

Government agency 

Public administration 

Public administration 

Company 

Public administration 

Public administration 

Public administration 

Government agency 

Public administration 

Public administration 

Government agency 

Multinational 

Accademic 
Oriented 
Research 

Accademic 
Oriented 
Research 

Accademic 
Oriented 
Research 

Accademic 
Oriented 
Research 

Accademic 
Oriented 
Research 

Practice 
Oriented 
Research

Accademic 
Oriented 
Research

Practice 
Oriented 
Research 

Accademic 
Oriented 
Research 

Practice 
Oriented 
Research

Accademic 
Oriented 
Research

Accademic 
Oriented 
Research

Accademic 
Oriented 
Research 

Practice 
Oriented 
Research 

Accademic 
Oriented 
Research 

ERS Research Projects

ETHICS, RESPONSIBILITY AND SUSTAINABILITY



FACULTY MEMBER PROFESSOR EUR FUNDING 
SOURCE

FUNDING SOURCE 
CATEGORY

COMPANY 
TYPE

PRACTICE/
ACCADEMIC 
ORIENTED

YEAR

IFI - Innovative Finance 
Inclusion in Academia 
and Field

HAPPY: Health 
Accessibility transport 
Public Policies for elderly

Collaboration with 
ARERA 

MOVEINN - La 
ridefinizione del ruolo 
della logistica nel 
post-covid. Innovation 
management e analisi di 
impatto per lo sviluppo 
sostenibile del servizio

Collaboration with 
ARERA 

Collaboration with 
ARERA 

Lockdown and Air Quality 
in Italy 

MOSSCOV:Effetti dei 
diversi MOdelli di 
Sistema Sanitario e 
delle diverse forme di 
COntenimento sulla 
diffusione e sui risultati 
di salute dell’epidemia da 
SARS-CoV-2 in Italia e in 
Europa

Technological and 
Environmental 
Innovation

Collaboration with 
Camera di Commerci di 
Vicenza

Analysis of the presence 
of mafia criminal 
organizations

Coocon 

MATGAP: Closure of 
schools and inequalities 
in learning mathematics

Mens sana working from 
home 

GreenLIFE 

Supportive Care for 
severe cognitive and 
dementia

Economic, social and 
labor policies 

Collaboration with Jonix 
S.p.A. 

The green transition of 
the automotive industry 

2021 

2019 

2017 

2021 

2019 

2020 

2020 

2020 

2021 

2018

2021 

2020 

2020 

2020

2017

2018 

2021

2021 

2020 

Lanzavecchia Alberto 

Rebba Vincenzo 
Stefano 

Valbonesi Paola 

Greco Luciano 
Giovanni 

Valbonesi Paola 

Valbonesi Paola 

ROCCO LORENZO 

Rebba Vincenzo 
Stefano 

Eleonora Di Maria 

Paolo Gubitta

Parbonetti Antonio 

Valentina De Marchi 

Giorgio Brunello 

Weber Guglielmo

Eleonora Di Maria

Rebba Vincenzo 
Stefano 

Greco Luciano
Giovanni 

Valentina De Marchi 

Valentina De Marchi 

€ 58.413 

€ 55.616 

€ 50.000 

€ 35.000 

€ 25.000 

€ 25.000 

€ 25.000 

€ 25.000 

€ 24.000 

€ 15.000

€ 14.700 

€ 12.000 

€ 10.957 

€ 10.957

€ 6.500

€ 3.849 

€ 3.600

€ 3.000 

€ 2.000 

EU 

Fordazione 
Cariplo 

ARERA 

UNIPD - 
Unimpresa 

ARERA 

ARERA 

Cariparo 
Foundation 

finanziamento 
privati 

Acque de 
Chiampo 
S.p.A.

Camera di 
Commercio di 
Vicenza

EU 

CESCOT - Ente 
di Formazione 
della Conf. 
Regionale del 
Veneto

MUR 

MUR 

DANI S.p.A. 

Fondazione 
OIC Onlus 

CGIL Padova 

Jonix Spa 

Swedish 
Agency for 
Growth Policy 
Analysis

Government agency 

Company 

Government agency 

Company 

Government agency 

Government agency 

Company 

Crowd Funding 

Company 

Public administration 

Government agency 

Public administration 

Government agency 

Government agency 

Company 

Company 

Association 

Company 

Governalmental 
Agency 

Non-profit 

Non-profit 

Non-profit 

SME 

Multinational 

Non-profit 

Multinational 

Accademic 
Oriented 
Research

Practice 
Oriented 
Research

Practice 
Oriented 
Research

Accademic 
Oriented 
Research 

Practice 
Oriented 
Research

Practice 
Oriented 
Research

Practice 
Oriented 
Research

Practice 
Oriented 
Research 

Practice 
Oriented 
Research

Practice 
Oriented 
Research

Accademic 
Oriented 
Research

Practice 
Oriented 
Research 

Accademic 
Oriented 
Research

Accademic 
Oriented 
Research

Practice 
Oriented 
Research

Accademic 
Oriented 
Research

Practice 
Oriented 
Research

Practice 
Oriented 
Research

Accademic 
Oriented 
Research 

ETHICS, RESPONSIBILITY AND SUSTAINABILITY


