## ERS Research Projects

PROJECT	YEAR	PROFESSOR	EUR	FUNDING SOURCE	FUNDING SOURCE CATEGORY	COMPANY TYPE	PRACTICE/ ACCADEMIC ORIENTED
SHARE-COHESION: Cohesion in further developing and innovating SHARE across all 28 member countries	2019	Weber Guglielmo	€ 602.723	EU	Government agency		Accademic Oriented Research
BIOMAC: European Sustainable BIObased nanoMAterials Community	2019	Eleonora Di Maria	€ 330.500	EU	Government agency		Accademic Oriented Research
SHARE-COVID19: Non-intended health, economic and social effects of the COVID-19 epidemic control decisions: Lessons from SHARE	2020	Weber Guglielmo	€ 313.541	EU	Government agency		Accademic Oriented Research
SOSPAM: Sostenibilità digitale: il ruolo della Pubblica Amministrazione	2020	Marco Bettiol	€ 313.541	EU	Government agency		Accademic Oriented Research
SOCIO-BEE: Wearables and droneS fOr Clty Socio- Environmental Observations and BEhavioral ChangE	2021	Greco Luciano Giovanni	€ 250.625	EU	Government agency		Accademic Oriented Research
EDUFIN project	2020	Zen Francesco	€ 241.674	Regione Veneto	Public administration		Practice Oriented Research
CArD 3D - Carta Archeologica Digitale per la Regione Veneto	2020	Greco Luciano Giovanni	€ 189.852	Regione Veneto	Public administration		Accademic Oriented Research
Business resilience among disadvantaged groups: A European Study	2017	Diego Campagnolo	€ 133.043	JP Morgan Chase Foundation	Company	Multinational	Practice Oriented Research
Low temperature pasteurization of fruit juice with high nutritional value	2018	Greco Luciano Giovanni	€ 128.507	Regione Veneto	Public administration		Accademic Oriented Research
InnovaMare - Italy- Croatia Interregional Program	2020	Eleonora Di Maria	€ 128.500	Unioncamere Veneto	Public administration		Practice Oriented Research
Smart Cities: network solutions for sustainable mobility	2020	Greco Luciano Giovanni	€ 107.225	Regione Veneto	Public administration		Accademic Oriented Research
WECAREMED: ToWards thE CARbon offsEtting in MED	2021	Greco Luciano Giovanni	€ 86.445	EU	Government agency		Accademic Oriented Research
MOBIS: Nuovi modelli di business e valutazione dell'impatto sociale: percorsi di sostenibilità per le PMI	2017	Eleonora Di Maria	€ 76.640	Regione Veneto	Public administration		Accademic Oriented Research
Analysis of criminal companies and their consequences in the Region	2018	Parbonetti Antonio	€ 65.000	Regione Veneto	Public administration		Practice Oriented Research
Smart Farming: fostering the digital innovation hubs approach to increase modern farming potential	2018	Eleonora Di Maria	€ 65.000	EU	Government agency		Accademic Oriented Research

FACULTY MEMBER	YEAR	PROFESSOR	EUR	FUNDING SOURCE	FUNDING SOURCE CATEGORY	COMPANY TYPE	PRACTICE/ ACCADEMIC ORIENTED
IFI - Innovative Finance Inclusion in Academia and Field	2021	Lanzavecchia Alberto	€ 58.413	EU	Government agency		Accademic Oriented Research
HAPPY: Health Accessibility transport Public Policies for elderly	2019	Rebba Vincenzo Stefano	€ 55.616	Fordazione Cariplo	Company	Non-profit	Practice Oriented Research
Collaboration with ARERA	2017	Valbonesi Paola	€ 50.000	ARERA	Government agency		Practice Oriented Research
MOVEINN – La ridefinizione del ruolo della logistica nel post-covid. Innovation management e analisi di impatto per lo sviluppo sostenibile del servizio	2021	Greco Luciano Giovanni	€ 35.000	UNIPD - Unimpresa	Company	Non-profit	Accademic Oriented Research
Collaboration with ARERA	2019	Valbonesi Paola	€ 25.000	ARERA	Government agency		Practice Oriented Research
Collaboration with ARERA	2020	Valbonesi Paola	€ 25.000	ARERA	Government agency		Practice Oriented Research
Lockdown and Air Quality in Italy	2020	ROCCO LORENZO	€ 25.000	Cariparo Foundation	Company	Non-profit	Practice Oriented Research
MOSSCOV:Effetti dei diversi MOdelli di Sistema Sanitario e delle diverse forme di COntenimento sulla diffusione e sui risultati di salute dell'epidemia da SARS-CoV-2 in Italia e in	2020	Rebba Vincenzo Stefano	€ 25.000	finanziamento privati	Crowd Funding		Practice Oriented Research
Europa Technological and Environmental	2021	Eleonora Di Maria	€ 24.000	Acque de Chiampo S.p.A.	Company	SME	Practice Oriented Research
Innovation Collaboration with Camera di Commerci di	2018	Paolo Gubitta	€ 15.000	Camera di Commercio di Vicenza	Public administration		Practice Oriented Research
Vicenza Analysis of the presence of mafia criminal	2021	Parbonetti Antonio	€ 14.700	EU	Government agency		Accademic Oriented Research
organizations Coocon	2020	Valentina De Marchi	€ 12.000	CESCOT - Ente di Formazione della Conf. Regionale del Veneto	Public administration		Practice Oriented Research
MATGAP: Closure of schools and inequalities	2020	Giorgio Brunello	€ 10.957	MUR	Government agency		Accademic Oriented Research
in learning mathematics Mens sana working from home	2020	Weber Guglielmo	€ 10.957	MUR	Government agency		Accademic Oriented Research
GreenLIFE	2017	Eleonora Di Maria	€ 6.500	DANI S.p.A.	Company	Multinational	Practice Oriented Research
Supportive Care for severe cognitive and	2018	Rebba Vincenzo Stefano	€ 3.849	Fondazione OIC Onlus	Company	Non-profit	Accademic Oriented Research
dementia Economic, social and labor policies	2021	Greco Luciano Giovanni	€ 3.600	CGIL Padova	Association		Practice Oriented Research
Collaboration with Jonix S.p.A.	2021	Valentina De Marchi	€ 3.000	Jonix Spa	Company	Multinational	Practice Oriented Research
The green transition of the automotive industry	2020	Valentina De Marchi	€ 2.000	Swedish Agency for Growth Policy Analysis	Governalmental Agency		Accademic Oriented Research